## **GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS**

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same p	rivacy protections found in	this DPA between it ar	nd <b>Norton City Schools</b> ("C	)hio
Originating LEA") which is	dated	, to any other LEA ("	Subscribing LEA") who acc	cepts this
General Offer of Privacy Te	erms ("General Offer") thro	ugh its signature below	ı. This General Offer shall	extend only
to privacy protections, and	d Provider's signature shall i	not necessarily bind Pro	ovider to other terms, suc	h as price,
term, or schedule of servic	ces, or to any other provisio	n not addressed in this	DPA. The Provider and th	ie
Subscribing LEA may also a	agree to change the data pr	ovided by Subscribing I	LEA to the Provider to suit	the unique
needs of the Subscribing L	EA. The Provider may withd	fraw the General Offer	in the event of: (1) a mate	erial change
in the applicable privacy st	tatues; (2) a material change	e in the services and pr	oducts listed in the origin	ating Service
Agreement; or (3) three ye	ears after the date of Provid	ler's signature to this Fo	orm.	
Subscribing LEAs should se	end the signed Exhibit "E" to	n Provider at the follow	ing <mark>email address:</mark>	
hello@storyboardthat.	•	or rovider at the follow	mg cinan addi cos.	
			·	
Clavar Prototypas II (	7			
Cievei i i ototypes, LLC	Docusigned by:	40/0	0/0004	
Clever Prototypes, LLC BY:	uaron suerman		2/2024 	_
Printed Name: Aaron S	40952C4C3532484 herman	le/Position: CEO		
Printed Name:	I iti	le/Position:		

## 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between **Norton City Schools** and the Provider. \*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII of the Originating DPA. \*\*

<u>By:</u> **Tom Karnes** Date: <u>2024-11-05</u>

Printed Name: <u>Tom Karnes</u> Title: <u>Technology Director</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Bryan City School District DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: <u>Gary Wyse</u> Title: IT Staff

Address: 1350 Fountain Grove Dr

Phone: <u>419-633-6276</u>

Email: gwyse@bryanschools.net